INSTRUCTION MANUAL

1/10th Scale 4WD Nitro Gas Power R/ C
On-road touring car/off-road buggy and monster truck

A 1/10th scale on-road

touring car
(Pivot ball suspension style)

B 1/10th scale
off-road buggy

(Pivot ball suspension style)

C 1/10th scale

monster truck
(Pivot ball suspension style)

Notes:

= Read and understand the instructions carefully before operating or assembling your
racing model.
= Specifications are subject to change without prior notice, and actual received model may
vary from the images and/or descriptions in this manual. C@QH




A: 1/10th scale nitro gas power R/C on-road touring car

Specifications:

Dia./Width Engine
Of Wheel Level

1:5.84(H) 65 16-18 cxp
1:8.58(L) *26mm required!

Ground
Clearance

360mm 200mm 112mm 260mm 4.5mm

Length Width Height Wheelbase Gear Ratio

New lightweight suspension arms
deliver quick suspension response
and reduce the critical sprung weight
and overall weight of the weight

High capacity fuel tank with
perfect caliber makes it
impossible to overflow and
provides long run time.

Solid body postw
adjustable holes'
is perfect for adju
) heightofyourca

High capacity fuel tan

perfect caliber makes i
impossible to overflow
provides long run time.

2.5mm lightweight alum. Anodized chassis

Extra larger front bumper . .
provides excellent performance and durability.

provides good protection
against accident impacts.

B: 1/10th scale nitro gas power R/C off-road buggy

Specifications:

] . Ground . Dia./Width  Engine
L H
ength Width eight Wheelbase Clearance Gear Ratio Of Wheel Level
1:5.84(H) $86*32mm(F) 16-18 cxp
400mm 250mm 160mm 275mm 26mm 1:8.58(L)  40mm(R) required!
18cxp engine equipped provides
powerful traction and allow smooth
off-road running.
Good quality tuned pipe
provides quick exhausting
response.

Pre-trimmed V-tread
buggy tyres provide
long service time.

Stable ba
2.5mm alum. pox provi

Front bumper always Chassis against w

provides good protection

. . . Solid radio tray
against accident impact

Oil filled shock provides good radio syste

sets perform
good performance.

C: 1/10th scale nitro gas power R/C monster truck

Specifications:
Length Width Height Wheelbase g;‘:;":l‘rltce Gear Ratio 3}“,';;:25;’1 f::‘,,g ;;w
400mm  330mm  185mm  275mm  30mm 1:13.84 120 16-18 cxp

*70mm required!

18cxp engine equipped provides
powerful traction and allow smooth
off-road running.

Large capacity fuel tank with
spring load fill cover and
along fuel tube along.

Good quality solid body post
with some adjustable hole
positions

Good quality eight shock sets
feature good shock resistant
performance.

Stable battery/receiver
box provides good protection
against water and dust

Large aggressive clump tread

monster truck tyres feature good
appearance and provide long service
period. (Chrome plated wheel optional)

Front bumper provides
good protection against
accidentimpacts.

Before assembling or operating your model...

Carefully read and understand all instructions before operating the vehicle.

Correct adjustment of high speed needle and idle adjustment are required before operating you
vehicle. Refer to carburetor adjustments before operating vehicle.

The following items(not included unless specified) are required to operate your vehicle and are
available from your model dealer or the local hobby shop.

Essential Items For Running Your Model

7

Battery Case Servo Receiver Charger

(For The Vehicle) (For The Transmitter) n

Ni-Ca batteries 6V 500mA
or AA alkaline dry batteries

Transmitter

Glow Plug Igniter Fuel Filler Fuel Bottl




3. 0mm % )

Screwdrivers 4-way Wrench(small) 4-way Wrench(large)
—§ —o__
Air Filter Oil Scissors Needle Nose Cutter Wire Cut

ey &

70111-Power Starter
70116-Works Stand

11011-Drill Holder A (small)

11012-Drill Holder B (big)

80103-Glow Plug Igniter
(1.5V alkaline battery,
1.2V 1800mAh Ni-Mh)

' , _—_aam—

o
70117-Glow Plug ~ 02156-Fuel Filter(Al.)

80211-Ball head screwdrivers
3 H
8:1122 Moegium) (2mm,2.5mm,3mm)

v

80142-Start Kit Box

-

80105-Shell Reamer

|

80107-Nut Head
80109-Philips S

80108-Standard

80102-Glow Plug Igniter

(metered &w/Charger) 80106-Sc

1 80213-Soc
] SCre
(4.5mm,5.

=" [ ——=3
80212-Spring Clasp 80214-New style 80215-Cylinder Valve
4-way wrench Lock Set

Note: Actual received tools may vary from the images!

Install the batteries in the transmitter

Insert the eight "AA" batteries into the battery compartment on the bottom of the transmit

Battery Precaustions:

1.In order to keep better performa

<= To open the battery door ‘

recommend you to use the 1.5V a
instead of the 1.2 V chargeable b

2.The batteries may leak in the eve

installed with wrong polarities.
3.Do not use batteries of different

4.Do not mix old and new batteries

To close the battery door| mmp-

5.Do not leave the batteries if not i

periods.

The function switches on the transmitter
1. Antenna 6.Power Switch

2.Throttle Trim 7.Working Indicator

3.Steering Trim 8.Steering Reverse Switc

9.Throttle Reverse Switc
10.Steering Wheel

4.Crystal
5.Throttle Trigger

Throttle Trigger Steering Wheel Throttle/Steering Trim

A.Neutral Brake

Forward

B.Brake
/Speed down

C.Forward

/Speed up A.Neutral

1.Push the trigger forwards to allow the Turn the steering wheel to

the left or right to let the Throttle Steering
vehicle turn left or right. Trim Trim

vehicle to speed down to brake.
2.Pull the trigger backwards to allow the
vehicle to go forward and speed up.

Throttle Trim

Steering  Throttle
Reverse  Reverse
Switch Switch

]l ]

TH

Throttle Trim is used to slightly trim the throttl

Ifyou are a reverse operator, when the trigger is at Neutral position.

set the steering/throttle switch
) to REV. Position first.

Steering Trim is used to slightly trim the front
steering.

Note: Ifthe front wheels are not straight when
trigger is set at Neutral position, you can adju
steering trim to make them aligned.

Please read the following instructions before operating your vehicle.

Servos must be centered before operating. Performance of vehicle will be affected if this proced
not completed.

To perform initial servo adjustment, rotate both trim controls on transmitter to center position.
Power on the transmitter then power on the receiver (switch is located on top cover )

Servos are now centered, linkage adjustment can now be completed.

Steering linkage: With trim knob at center position front wheels should point in a straight ahea
If wheels point in either direction remove control horn from servo and center the wheels

(along drive-line axis) replace control horn and observe corrections and re-adjust if necessary.
Trim knob and servo are now centered, fine tuning of steering control can now be adjusted with
steering trim knob on transmitter.

Throttle/Brake linkage: With trim knob at center position, throttle will be closed. If carburetor [
is open at center position remove control horn from servo and center the linkage, replace contro
and observe corrections and re-adjust if necessary.




Trim knob and servo are now centered, fine tuning of throttle control can now be adj
steering trim knob on transmitter.
Brake adjustment is performed via the thumb wheel on the end of the throttle linkag
not be applied at neutral position (vehicle must free-wheel when trigger is released
Before operating your new engine please perform required break in procedure othe
and durability of engine shall be compromised.

7N
° H
= ‘e E
H
2TMHZ N
cuz[o o gf N
en[oog] ° H
xTAL ) *1[ _og Ci pd ‘@ E
(e}
Note: This radio system diagram is NCV
merely presented for reference.

Please check your model before each driving.

Transmitter Switches a

Aﬁaut

B> Make sure anten
inserted and scr
transmitter. Ant
fully extended.
Performance an
of transmitter m

Chassis Switch

Check Steering Performance

Operate the steering wheel to check if the front wheels move correctly.

Left  Right w76 front wheel movement is contro
p ; wheel.
Forinstance: When moving the stee

the vehicle front wheels will also tu

Left  Right
I

Neutral
Left ° Right

» [fthe moving direction of the wheel
mentioned, please change the Steer
Switch position.

Note: The vehicle images may vary from your actual received vehicle!

Steering Trim Setting Gently lift up the front wheels while

adjusting the steering trim.

Left(- D Note:

Right Adjust the steering trim to cente
front wheels of the vehicle when
the steering wheel is at center po

(ST.TRIM)

Brake

>

Forward

e (TH.TRIM)

l ! Brake

Forward Ne%
——®

Note:The actual received engine may vary
from this image. The image is presented
foryour reference only.

Glow Plug Igniter:
Glow plug igniter should
be fully charged before use.

Glow Plug:
Ignite the compressed

Needle Valve: air and fuel mixture.
Measure the fuel
inflow.Measure Heat Sink

high end mixture.

Recoil Starter:
Start the engine.

Carburetor:
Mix air and fuelto allow the
engine to run properly.

Low End Mixture Screw:
Measure low end mixture

Idle Adjusting Screw:
Control the air and fuel mixture which flows into
carburator when the engine is at Idle position.

Note:
The engine includes many high-precision parts .The original performance may be reduced ¢
wrong operations or assembly and disassembly.

Engine Break In

Many hobby type glow engines require a break in period to provide final adjustment of interna
after manufacturing. This procedure is required and must be completed by you/the user.

To prevent excessive initial wear on internal engine parts a rich air/glow fuel mixture is requi
perform your engine break in.

06



Very important procedure must be followed !!

Break-in period 2 and 1/2 turns from full closed position (4-5 tanks of 10-15% ni
must be used to perform break in, do not run engine full throttle for long periods a
Once break-in has been performed lean out engine to best performance (2 turns to
full closed position) you must always observe a trace amount of oil smoke from tu
see any smoke stop immediately and re-adjust needle valve till smoke is observed.
Always perform needle valve adjustment first, and then perform idle adjustment o
Environment conditions may require further adjustments.
Clean-out engine and exhaust system by applying high throttle (3/4 throttle) for 2
adjustment to permit effectiveness of adjustment to be observed.
We highly recommend replacing the engine " Glow Plug "(part # 70117) after you
break-in.
Itis of normal occurrence during the break-in that miniscule particles of metal ad
element. The particles of metal isolate the glow element and affect overall engine |
You may also be required to replace your glow plug during your break in procedur
Normal nitro content: Once break-in has been performed 20% - 35%
Lubrication: We highly recommend a Premium glow fuel with a Synthetic/Castor
of 16% and maximum of 20% combined lubricant content.

Engine Adjustment

Needle Valve
1.NeedleValve Adjustment
A. Start the engine to run your car
B. Keep an eye on the current running sp
running straight with the throttle con
The speed will go up when you screw
at an angle of 10 or 20 degrees.
C.When continuing to screw the needle
the engine will become overheated ang
Ifitis the case, immediately unscrew tl
atan angle of 10 or 20 degrees to allow
return to normal running.

Low end mixture
screw

Idle Adjusting Screw

Acceleration from idle position.

Slow engine response is

due to an over rich condition.
Lots of smoke and popping
sound from exhaust are
observed.

Air and fuel

Verify engine performance after
start up. Pay close attention to
exhaust smoke and engine sound.

Hesitation from idle to mid
throttle is due to a lean
condition.Almost no visible
smoke is observed and engine
may quit for no apparent reason|

2. Low end Adjusting Screw
Low end adjusting screw is used to trim the air and fuel mixture to flow into the

3.1dle Adjusting Screw
Idle adjusting screw is used to control the air and fuel mixture which flows into
when the engine is at Idle position.

1.Empty fuel tank and fuel lines before storing your vehicle.
2.Use premium " After Run Oil" this lubricant is utilised for storing of your engine
Observe manufacturers instructions.
3.Remove all dirt and debris from vehicle with small brush (tooth brush) and/or with compre
(observe proper personal security when operating air equipment)
4.Inspect and adjust all moving parts for excessive play, if adjustment cannot remove all exce
play observe part integrity and replace if required.
5.Correctlubrication of all bearings and moving mechanism is necessary for proper operatio
6.Disconnect and inspect batteries for leakage, recharge as required, do not store vehicle witl
batteries in unit for prolonged periods.
7.0perating radio controlled devices in wet/damp conditions is not suggested, vehicle may los
traction abruptly, and vehicle may be subject to water penetration in receiver compartment
in servos and loss of control of vehicle is imminent.

M Fill the fuel tank with fuel Note: Be extremely diligent in preventing fuel spill.

4
-

=

Switch on the transmitter ,then the receiver.

»%ﬁ

\
REV REV

Remove the air filter.




Open the throttle fully,and flow
2~3 drops fuel into the carburetor.

N
N

J\'\

The throttle le
to Neutral

X Neutral

Pull the trigger back to reach
the Full speed

[@ Usetheglow plugigniter to ex
engine. Ifthe glow plug ignite
power,please charge it before

B Attach the air filter

Hold the car securely while pulling the recoil starter cord.

/M Caution!

» To avoid engine damage, never force
hard to crank engine ,remove glow plug
and ventilate engine by pulling the pull
cord a few times. Install glow plug and
try starting.

1.Pinch fuel line with a peg to stop fuel
from flowing into the engine.

2.Turn off the receiver then the transmitte

!

The engine, exhaust manifold and the tune-pipe are hot
after running your vehicle and can burn your body.

Do nottouch any of these components immediately after
runing.Permit them to cool down first. -

ENGINE START TROUBLESHOOTING

If the engine fails to be started after the normal procedures are performed, please take it seriously ar

down to the following:

® Verify that the approx. 0.5cc of fuel has flowed into the engine. The fuel that flowed into the engine shou
be too heavy .Otherwise, the engine will become flooded and unable to function.

® Verify that a full-charged glow plug igniter is used. (If the glow plug can be excited and its pin subjects

red,it indicates that the glow plug igniter is of enough power.Please immediately charge it if necessary)

If the primed engine is still unable to be started by a full-charged glow plug igniter, you should perf
the following procedures.
(The needle valve and/or the low end mixture screw had been properly calibrated at factory. However,
can performsome calibrations on them if necessary.)

1.Use the screwdriver to turn the needle valve and low end mixture screw tightly (clockwise) ,then unsc
them approx. 3 turns (anti-clockwise) to perform the correct calibration.
Note:Some hobby type glow engines have no the low end mixture screw.If it is the case, you are only

required to unscrew the needle valve.

2.Ensure thereis no wrong with fuel line and fuel route.

3.Before starting the engine, verify the glow plug igniter is of enough power and the good glow plug is

4.Use your fingers or a dry cloth to stifle the exhaust vent while pulling the recoil starter cord 5-6 tim
These actions will allow the fuel to flow into the engine.
(Note: Do not allow your fingers and body to touch the overheated engine and exhaust vent after the e

is started. Failure to do so will cause severe burns to your body)

5.Usethe glow plug igniter to excite the engine while pulling the recoil starter cord several times until t

engine startis observed.



‘ Probable causes ‘

v

The engine is flooded.

Is glow fuel reaching carburetor?

Isidle adjustment set properly?
Remove air filter to verify.

Verify if glow plug is working.

1]

Cold outside temperature.

Engine is overheating.

Carburetor is blocked dirty.

Solutions

y

Remove glow plug. Crank flooded engine
times to evacuate excess fuel.Do not plac
over the glow plug hole, fuel may splash
cranking.

Add 2-3 drops of glow fuel directly in ca

Adjust opening with screwdriver. (Imm o
Replace air filter before starting.

If element does not glow verify glow stick
Ifin doubt replace glow plug.

Screw in the needle valve at 60 degrees,a
the engine.

Permit engine to cool down then gently u
needle valve at 60 degrees and re-start uj

Clean with automotive parts cleaner.

Air filter is blocking air passage.

Clean air filter element or replace air fil

Engine performance is affected.

AN

Verify fuel lines, glow plug, adjustments

R017-Gasket for Rear Housing

RO18-Rear Housing

R014-Roller Bearing(Rear)
R019-Screw 4P

RO11-Roller Bearing(Front)
R012-Engine Main Body
RO15-Crank shaft

R008-Carburetor Assembly
RO013-Carburetor Post

R0O09-Nut
R016-Clutch Rolling Set
R020-Pull Start Lever

R010-Small Flywheel
R021-Screw 4P

R005-Cylinder Piston

R003-Cylinder Head
R006-Piston Pin

R001-Glow Plug
R002-Screw 4P
R004-Gasket
R007-Joint Lever

ISSUES REASONS SOLUTIONS
1.The fuel tank is empty or the carburetor is 1.Fill the fuel tank up or prime the t
not primed properly. 2.Replace the glow plug or charge t
2.The glow plug is bad or the batteries are dead.| 3.Clean or replace the clogged part
THE ENGINE FAILS 3.The fuel lines, the air filter,or the muffler is 4.Remove the glow plug and dischar,
70 START. clogged. 5.Set the Needle Valve/Low End Mix
' 4.The engine is flooded. and the Idle Adjusting Screw to the¢
5.The carburetor is not adjusted properly. position.
6.The servo linkage is not adjusted properly. 6.Set the servo to Neutral then re-ad,
1.The fuel tank is empty. 1.Fill up the fuel tank.
2.The fuel lines, the air filter,or the muffler is 2.Clean or replace the clogged part
THE ENGINE CAN clogged. 3.Re-adjust Idle Adjusting Screw and
START BUT STALL . . Valve/Low End Mixture Screw.
3.The carburetor is not adjusted properly. .
IMMEDIATELY. " L ded 4. Allow the engine to thoroughly co
4. The engine is flooded. turn the Needle Valve open at the a
degrees .
1.Re-adjust Needle Valve/Low End M
POOR REACTION 1.The carburetor is not adjusted properly. Screw]
RESPONSE ON THE | 2 Low fuel pressure level was found on the , .
2.Install the pressure line from the m
ENGINE. muffler.
fuel tank correctly.
THE VEHICLE 1.The batteries on the transmitter/receiver I.Replace or charge the batteries.
BECOMES are weak. 2.Extend the transmitter antenna ful
DIFFICULTTO 2.Radio antenna performs bad receptions. better receptions.
CONTROL. 3.The servo linkage is not adjusted properly. 3.Set the servo to Neutral then re-adj




Assembly Diagram-1 for (A) 1/10th scale on-road touring

Shock positio

+ - + -
-------- B ==
s N
T N
“,‘ .." B B \ % =
F L) TINe
::. ‘:.' N : 5
a ll"'. ."': a .:": ; ; l.! --
/} |/ f Ak \D
| | =

Assembly Diagram-2 for (A) 1/10th scale on-road touring car

Shock positions(l

Front Adjust Ring (F) 2.0 mm

Rear Adjust Ring (R) 0 mm

Ground Clearance (D) 9,

Camber angle (a) -1°

1 Shock positions(upper) )
2 0]
Rear Shaft X
+ - . _
IO : Positions 1 eisz . + . W
''''''' i 2[X Ooz; ; """""" %
C ; e
F NP ! , SN
ol 1 ONA 2 2 f ™A
N < I Ayie
O ::' A S — @ y O ““ .:- N
Ll _ Shock positions D 5|/ L
¥ (lower) N

Camber angle (a) -2° Camber angle (a) +2.5°

Ground Clearance (D) 8.5 mm

Adjustable dist

Steering bar positions

Camber angle (a) -1

.,
(5

3-SteeringLinkage Lever (02074) 9-Steering Insert Post(02025)

5-Bearing ¢ 8*5*3 (02190) 11-Load Spring(02025)

12-Adjustable Ring (02025)

6-Steering Lower Housing (02025) 3-Exhaust Pipe Rear Housing (02026)
1-BT3*14 BH Screw (02074) 7-Steering Upper Housing (02025) 4-BT screw 2*8 (02026)
2-Steering Bushing (02074) 8-Steeing Mount (02075) 5-Seal Ring (02026)

4-Steering Insert Bush (02075)  10-Steering Insert Post Bush(02025)

1-Silicon Rubber Pipe (02172)
2-Heat Rubber Pipe (02027)

6-Exhaust Pipe Gallbladder (02026)
7-Exhaust Pipe Front Housing (02026)
8-M4*4 Grub Screw (02026)

% 1-Shock Lower Mount (02175)

2-Shock Spring (02175)
3-Ball Mount (02175)
4-Shock Upper Mount (02175)
5-Shock Body (02175)
6-O-ring B (02175)

7-O-ring Washer (02175)
8-Hex.Clip (02175)
9-O-ring A (02175)

10-Shock Post (02175)
11-E-Clip (02175)

12-Shock Insert Piston (02175)
13-Shock Ball Mount (02175)
14-Shock Cap (02175)

On-road Car



Assembly Diagram-3 for (A) 1/10th scale on-road touri

1-Universal
2-O-ring
3-Ball Beari
4-Driven Ged
5-Steel Wash
6-Differentia
7-E-Clipd2.
8-Differentia
9-Differentia
10-Rear Geat
11-Different
12-Drive Gea
13-Drive Sha
14-Rear Geat
15-Bearing 1
16-Washer 3.
17-Ball Head

1-Universal Joi
2-O-ring
3-Ball Bearing
4-Driven Gear
5-Steel Washer
6-Differential |
7-E-Clip®d2.5
8-Differential P
9-Differential B
10-Rear Gear B
11-Differential
12-Drive Gear
13-Drive Shaft
14-Rear Gear B
15-Bearing 10*
16-Washer 3.14
17-Rounded He

Assembly Diagram-4 for (A) 1/10th scale on-road touring car

19-Throttle Rear Mount (02006)
20-TPE 3*25 FH Screw (02090)
21-Cam Block (02043)
22-Brake Shoe (02044)

17-Brake Cam (02043)
18-Brake Post (02043)
23-Lining(02044)

1-Universal Joint Cup B (02016)

2-Hex.Screw 4*4 (02016)
3-Front Throttle Mount (02006)

4-Ball Bearing 10*5*4 (02139)

5-Washer (02194)

24-Brake Ring Shape Shoe (02044)
25-M3*10 Cap Head Screw(02044)

6-Throttle Big Gear (02040)
7-Hex.Bearing (02067)
8-Throttle Small Gear (02041)

- .

26-Universal Joint Cup A (02034)

P
<+
wv
o
N

~ O

vy~

N O

— p—

[\

S <

>
$ =
aE
£
1
=)
N —

o

T

U

—
o
<t

~ o~ —_~
v N i A
< <r <t o
80 8\./
N
s oF
\-/vv vm
O 0O o
22832%
o p—
L
= = =
SokSFw
EEREER:

'—4v—<.EC§$ L

QQ AR qd

— AN N <t wn O

— o — —




02003-Front Dog bone
& Centre Dogbone

2P
Hole Track:55mm

Total Length:61mm

02003 T-Rear Dog bone

Hole Track:54.5mm
Total Length:60mm

02004-Fuel Tank

02006-Front/Rear
Throttle Mount

02042-Rear Shock Tower

02043-Brake Cam
@

Q

02044-Brake Disc

Po

02045-Two way
Clutch

02009-Front Bumper
Top Plate

02010-Body Post 4pcs

/)

02011-Handle

02012-Front&rear link/
steering link/Servo Link

QR
N

02046-Raido Tray PostA

Y
L b

02047-Raido Tray PostB

LL
o
o o
o
P
o
-
o
o rd
%\
s

02048-Clutch Shoes
02048(M)
02048(F)

02049-Engine M
w/Cap head

02016-Universal
Joint Cup B 2P

02023-Clutch Bell
(Double Gear)

02024-Diff. Gear
Complete

02025-Steering A

02052-Front Bumper
Foam

02053-Body Clip 8pcs

Ry
PP PP

02116-On-road 1T
Car Tyre

02026-Exhaust Pipe

02028-Air Filter
w/Foam

02029-Diff. Main Gear
(Steel)

2N
: {’ @

2)

&

&

02030-Drive Gear

02055-Nylon Nut M4

OO0

N N

QOO

02228-Star Style Spoke
Wheel Rim 2P

02185-Wheel Co
(02116+02228)

02031-Exhaust Manifold

\

02032-Universal Joint C
2P

02036-Front Lower
Suspension Pin A 2pcs

02057-Antenna Pipe 4pcs

02058-Fuel Tube

02059-Exhaust Pipe
Holder w/cap head
screw&nut

02037-E-Clip 12 pcs
(D7. D4.02.5.02.3)

I II
29 2
S JJ

02039-Diff. Case +
Washers , rings

0000

02040-Spur Gear
(44T7)

(@
WO

.
faay

02041-Spur Gear
(397)

02063-Rear Lower
Suspension Pin A 2pcs

Z

02064-Rear Body Post
Plate

02065-Engine Flywheel
Post

12::Sﬁ\s\

Q.

-~




02067-Hex.Bearing

02068-Engine Flywheel

02070-Battery
Compartment

02071-Receiver

02093-M 3*10 Cap Head
screw Spcs

!

02094-M 3*30 Cap Head
screw 4pcs

02095-M 3*8 Cap Head
screw 4pcs

02096-3*10 Ce
screw

e |

02072-Servo Horn

02073-Servo

02074-Steering Ackerman
Joint

02075-Steering B

02076-Centre Diff.
Complete

02077-Front Bumper
Holder

02078-0O-Ring 12pcs

O000O

O000O
0000

02079-0il bearing
D15*p10*4- 6pcs

00O
00O

02080-0Oil bearing
05*P10*4- 8pcs

QOO O
QOO O

02081-TT 3*8 BH Screw

%éaé

A

02082-TT 3*10 BH
Screw 10pcs

%??53

02083-BT 3*12 BH
Screw 6pcs

Iyl

02084-TT 3*20 BH
Screw 4pcs

(i

02085- BT 2*8BH

AAX

T

02086-BT 2*10 BH

%%Eéé

T

02087-TPF 3*10 FH
Screw 15pcs

02088-TPE 3*14 FH

Screw 13pcs
h=-gl - - ¢

T

R
it
( «
Y
w A

e

R
U

02089-TPE 3*15 FH

E???E

Il

02090-TPE 3*25 FH
Screw 4pcs

[T

02092-ISO 3*10 Screw

02097-3*14 Cap Head
screw 6pcs

02098-M3*4 grub screw

8pcs

02099-M 4*4 grub
screw 10pcs

XL 0
XAO 0

02101-Steering Bushing
12P

22 2
1222
1 2 2 2

02102-Nylon Nut M3

Q0O
Q0O

02103-Zip Tie

00t

02110-Radio Tr

N

&

02111-Battery Cover

02118-Recerive Side
Plate

02119-Recerive Case

02125-Battery C

02138-Ball Bearing
OL5*p10*4 6P

000
000

02139-Ball Bearing
010*p5*4 8P

ALY
QOO0

02147-Front Upper
Suspension Arm

02148-Front Lo
Suspensia

Y/

02149-Rear Lower
Suspension Arm

02150-Rear Anti-Squat
Plate

02151-Front Upper
Suspension Holder

02152-M5 Ball
Screw

it




02153-Ball Head Nut
8P

06045-Front Gear Box
Housing

06046-Rear Gear Box
Housing

06063-Front Gear Box
Complete

06064-Rear Gear Box
Complete

02162-Front Shock
Tower

02163-Chassis

02164-Ball Head Cap

0000
o000

02183-Servo Mount

8P

SEES
SEHES

02184-Cap Head Tapping
Screw 3*12  10pP

IIIIT
[ERRR

03027-Charger/Battery
Wire Connector

02165-Steering Hub
(left/right)

02166-Rear Wheel Hub
Carrier (left/right)

& &

02167-Front Lower
Suspension Pin A 2pcs

02168 Wheel Axle 2P

Wheel rims/Tyres/ Wheels complete(Optional)

We offer other different style wheel rims and tyres for this on-road racing car!

02169-Ball End A 4P

U]
e L

02170-Ball Head Pad 4P

Q@
Q@

02171-Sway Arm

Adjuster 4P

02172-Exhaust Pipe
Tubing

J

02113-Sealed Wheel

Rim

2P

02117-Wheel Complete
(02113+02116) 2P

02018-Radiated Six
Bar Style Wheel Rim 2P

02019-Flumed V
Tyre

02173-Suspension Arm
Pad

=

02175-Shock Absorber
2P

02176-Cap Head
Screw 3*12 6P

D |

02177- Grub Screw 4 * 8
4P

2%

02020-Wheel Complete

(02018+02019)

2P

02018N-Radiated Ten
Bar Style Wheel Rim 2P

02178- Flat Head
Screw 3 *12 10P

111711
TTTTT

02179- Flat Head
Screw 3 *14 10P

02180- Flat Head
Screw 3 *16 10P

& = <

L

‘ULJ’\\'H('\P@ Rt

I

’U\u’.".l‘ﬂ(:@ L'LM.““M.(@

AU

02181-Cap Head Self-
Tapping Screw 3*15

i
it




HOPS-UP

HOPS

02124-Aluminum
Exhaust Pipe

NEW NO.:102009

122015-Universal
Drive Joint 2P

—=

02157-Aluminum
Front/rear & Servo
Link 2P

NEW NO.:102017

02115B-Radio/Fuel
tank Tray

NEW NO.:122002

102025-Aluminum
Centre Diff.Mount

D

102040-Aluminum
Ackerman Plate

102057-Alum.Steering
Servo Saver Complete

102058-Alumin
Front Bumper U
Plate

02189B-Aluminum
Shock Absorber 2P

02128B-Aluminum
Engine Mount 2P

02186-Aluminum
Steering Hub(L/R)

NEW NO.:122004

NEW NO.:122005

NEW NO.:122011

02187-Aluminum
Rear Hub Carrier
(L/R)

A&

NEW NO.:122012

102059-Aluminum
Fuel Tank Cover *

102006-Aluminum
lightweight flywheel

*

122064-Aluminum
Battery CaseTop
Cover *

102065-Compact
Aluminum Radio

o
_ gl > \\\‘
- g
&*\\ ‘/\7>\\
(\ '!’;""'" \..\’:,,_
h\l‘.s, ~ - ;
o

02140B-Aluminum
Front Upper Arm 2P

NEW NO.:122018

02141B-Aluminum
Front Lower Arm 2P

NEW NO.:122019

02142B-Aluminum
Rear Lower Arm 2P

NEW NO.:122021

02188B-Aluminum
Front Shock Tower

NEW NO.:122022

02159B-Aluminum
Rear Shock Tower

NEW NO.:122023

02143B-Aluminum Rear
Anti-Squat Plate

NEW NO.:122034

02144B-Aluminum
Body Post 4P

1/

NEW NO.:122037

02134B-Aluminum
Wheel Hex. Mount 4P

¢ @
7 3

NEW NO.:122042

02191B-Aluminum
Nut M3 &P

Q090
IO

NEW NO.:122048

02190B-Aluminum
Nut M4 4P

&)

(/]

) €

NEW NO.:122049

/]

T

8

T\

7

¢

S

02156-Aluminum
Fuel Filter

02031A-Polished
Aluminum manifold+
Pad

The actual received parts may vary from the images!

Optional parts are subject to change without prior notice.

The images with % are still undeveloped and will come in near future.




~  Assembly Diagram-1 for (B) 1/10th scale off-road buggy

Front Adjust Ring (F) 2 mm Camber angle (a) -1

Rear Adjust Ring (R) 0 mm

Ground Clearance (D) 43

Camber angle (a) +1

Camber angle (a) -2.5 Camber angle (a) -2

Ground Clearance ( D) 38 mm

Adjustable distance

Steering bar positions

i
1-BT3*14 BH Screw (02074)

@9 2-Steering Bushing (02074)

3-SteeringLinkage Lever (02074)

4-Steering Insert Bush (02075)

5-Bearing $8*5%3 (02190)
4@ 6-Steering Lower Housing (02025)
7-Steering Upper Housing (02025)
8-Steeing Mount(02075)
9-Steering Insert Post(02025)
10-Steering Insert Post Bush(02025)
11-Load Spring(02025)
12-Adjustable Ring (02025)

SRy S

1-Silicon Rubber Pipe (02172)

2-Heat Rubber Pipe (02027)
3-Exhaust Pipe Rear Housing (02026)
4-BT screw 2*8 (02026)

5-Seal Ring (02026)

6-Exhaust Pipe Gallbladder (02026)
7-Exhaust Pipe Front Housing (02026)
8-M4*4 Grub Screw (02026)

1-Shock Lower Mount(06062)
2-Shock Spring(06062)

3-Ball Mount(06062)

4-Shock Upper Mount(06062)
5-Shock Body(06062)
6-0-Ring B(06062)

7-Ring Washer(06062)
8-Clip(6T) (06062)

9-Seal Cover (06062)
10-Shock Main Axle (06062)
11-Washer 6*2.6%0.5 (06062)
12-Piston (06062)

13-Shock Ball (06062)
14-Shock Absorber Cap (06062)
15-Nylon Nut (06062)
16-Shock Ball Head (06062)




(+€020) V dn) jutof [esIoAIUN-97
(P7020) M08 deD 014 EIN-ST
(¥¥0z0) Ped ury ayeig-4¢
(¥¥0z0) Ped Surury-¢g

(#¥020) ped yelrg-z¢

(€¥020) 1S WED-[¢

(06020) M3I0S HA ST+ €HdL-0T
(90020) SUIMop Jeay 91101y L-6]

(€£40T0)2]0H uoNISOg oyeIg-g |
(¢rozo)we) ayeig-/ |

(£7070) %€ MIIOS XOH-9]
(S¥070) Sury Y1ys Aepy-z-G 1

Assembly Diagram-4 for (B) 1/10th scale off-road buggy

RN A= s = IS = g (= g G T R

CYRSCARSARZZIf22EZRETE & .3

P E S S oS em OBEEECETET 5 S ¥m

CEE L gEOOEE S B < < O > .8

S3ERZALAaETRRETaEaR 253
]

_.B_ﬁ\_u.__.o — N N <t v \O >~ UOB

Assembly Diagram-3 for (B) 1/10th scale off-road buggy

4-Driven G

(St020) PBY [991S-+ 1

(S¥020) SxTUld-€1

(S¥020) yoIny) o[ewa -7
(S¥020) yoIn|) 9[RIN-T1]

(#S020) PIXV AeM-Z-01

(s6120) 8«xCUld-6

(€£090) 183D [[BWS 91101y [ -8
(L9070) Surreaq xo Kep-ouQ-/
(2€090) 189D 31g 31014 -9
(#6120) Ioysem -¢

(6£120) ¥xSx01 Surreag [jeg-v
(90020) wﬁmsom JUOI 9[NO0IY L -€
(91020) V¥ M1 XIH-T
(910z0) g dnD jurof [esioatun-|

ONO

f e RrCfEORS DTy o
E o aclY inooY zmET 3
MMl =22 _<S_3
— S o832 AieBRr= 2= 2
CEHUEE LS EZEEOLSSSE® 5
FALAAETARAEERZaY
a\.u. oo O — A N <t v \O >~

v \O ™~ 00N — — o — — o —




06003-Front Bumper 06004-Front Body Post |06006-Dogbone 70mm*2 | 06007-Shock Ball Head 06053-Rear Lower Arm | 06054-RearAnti-Squat 06055-Front Upper Arm | 06056-Chassis

4P : Plate Holder

Qe Q

06101-New Style 06009V- 06010V- 06016-Front/rear Link 06057-Tail Wing Post | 06058-Front Shock 06059-Rear Shock 06060-Front Susp
Off-road Spoke Front V- tread Off-road Buggy | Front Wheel Complete & Steering Servo Link 2P Tower Tower Arm Round Pin B
Wheel Rim 2P| Front Tire 2P | with new style wheel rim A

and V- tread tyre 2P / )

A
-
OO
06017-Tail Wing Stay 2P| 06020-Tail Wing 06100-New Style 06023-Ball Head B 4P 06061-Dogbone 84mm*2 | 06062-Shock Absorber 06063-Front Gear Box 06064-Rear Gear B
Adjustable Mount 2P| Off-road Buggy Wing Complete Complete

06102-New Style 06025V- 06026V- 06232-Spur Gear(47T) 02003-Dogbone 55mm*2 | 02004-Fuel Tank 02006-Front/Rear 02011-Handle
Off-road Spoke Rear V- tread Off-road Buggy | Rear Wheel Complete Diff. Mount

Wheel Rim 2P | Rear Tire 2P | withnew style wheel rim
and V- tread tyre 2P

06033-Spur Gear(42T) 06034-Centre Diff. 06043-Steering Hub 06044-Rear Wheel Hub 02016-Universal 02023-Clutch Bell 02024-Diff.Gear 02025-Steering
Complete (Left/Right) Carrier (Left/Right) Joint Cup B (Double Gear) Complete Assembly A

O6045-Front.Gear Box 06046-Rear Gear Box 06051-Front Upper Arm | 06052-Front Lower Arm 02026-Exhaust Pipe 02028-Air Filter w/ 02029-Diff. Main Gear 02030-Drive Gear
Housing Housing foam (steel)

N

,"“f:“ \\\




02031-Exhaust Manifold

\

02032-Universal Joint
Cup C

02034-Universal Joint
Cup A

¢ 4

Q

02036-Front Suspension
Arm Pin A 2P

02037-E-Clip 12pcs
(@7. D4.02.5.02.3)

JIII
v Rv B By
JIII

06065-Ball Head Screw
6pcs

%% %
%% % %

02039-Diff. Case +
Washers , rings

0000

02043-Brake Cam

4

02044- Disc Brake

Po

02045-Two Way Drive
Clutch

02046-Radio Tray Post A

o b
\ 0L

02047-Radio Tray Post B
.

02048-Clutch Shoe /Spring
02048(M)
02048(F)

02049-Engine Mount
w/Cap Screw

02053-Body Clip 8pcs

02054-Centre Gear Shaft

02055-Nylon Nut M4

0O
0O

02174-Throttle Pulling
Lever w/Spings

02057-Antenna Pipe 4pcs

=

02058-Fuel Tube

02059-Exhaust Pipe Holder
w/cap screw&nut

02060-Engine
01-12CXP(TATWAN)
02-15CXP(TAIWAN)
03- 16CXP(TATWAN)
04- 18CXP(TAIWAN)
05- 16CXP(JAPAN)
06- 18CXP(JAPAN)

02063-Rear Lower Arm
Round Pin A 2pcs

/4

02065-Engine Flywheel
Post

=~

QS?

-

31

02066-Pinion w/Pin

06267-One-way Hex.
Bearing w/ Bearing
Hex. Nut

02068-Engine Flywheel

=

02070-Battery
Compartment
O

02073-Servo

02074-Steering Joi

=

!
-

02075-Steering
Assembly B

02078-O-ring 12pcs

O000

0000
O000O

02079-0il Bearing
G15*010*4- 6pcs

000
000

02080-0il Bearing
D5*010%*4- §

02081-TT 3*8 BH

Screw 6pcs

A
{94\

02082-TT 3*12BH
Screw 10pcs

%%%%

02083-BT 3*12BH
Screw 6pcs

7Ty

02084-TT 3*20BH
Screw 4pcs

CCCLCUCete |

02085-BT 2*8 BH
Screw 8pcs

é’g‘gg‘g I

et |

02086-BT 2*10 BH

KRN

T

02087-TPF 3*10 FH
Screw 15pcs

02088-TPF 3*14 F}

Screw 13pcs

Ll
i

=R 4

U
RO
U

02089-TPF 3*15FH
Screw 9pcs

02090-TPF3*25FH
Screw 4pcs

02092-ISO 3*10
Screw 8pcs

02093-M3*10 Cag
Screw 10p¢




02094-M3*30 Cap Head
Screw 4pcs

i

I

SRR R IHHI.

AU

LRI

02095-M3*8 Cap Head

Screw 4pcs

02096-3*10 Cap Head
Screw 6pcs

02097-3*14 Cap Head
Screw 6pcs

02098-M3*4 Grub
Screw 8pcs

O OO0
OO OE

02099-M4*4 Grub

Screw 10pcs

02100-Wheel Hex. 8P

oy

02101-Steering Bushing
12P

1 2 2 2
P99
1 2 2 A

02102-Nylon Nut M3 6P

Q0O
Q0O

02110-Raido Tray

02111-Battery Cover

02118-Receiver Board

02119-Receiver Case

02125-Battery Clapboard

02138-Ball Bearing
G15* ¢ 10*4 -6pcs

000
000

02139-Ball Bearing
O 10*d5*4 -8pcs

00090

QOO ©

02152-Ball Head Screw M5

Telolsls

02153-Ball Head Nut

8
33 20
32 2020

P

02164-Ball Head Cap 8P

0000
0000

02168-Wheel Axle 2P

02171-Sway Arm Adjuster

PFP
P>

02172-Silicon/Heat
Rubber Pipe

W,

02173-Suspension Arm
Brace 2p

02176-Cap Head
Screw 3*12

6P

02177-Grub Screw 4*8

4P

02178-Flat Head
Screw 3*12 10P

THTTT
IRARR

02179-Flat Head
Screw 3*14

TTT1

:
RRA| |

02180-Flat Head

Screw 3*16 10P
- - -G - G - ¢
- a4 - -l - ¢

02181-Cap Head Tapping
10P

Screw 3*15

ITIII
IiiT

02183-Servo Mount &P

S&EE
S&EEE

02184-Cap Head §
Tapping Screw 3*

I111
Il

03027-Charger/Battery
Wire Connector

06056-Chassis

Wheel rims/Tyres/ Wheels complete/Buggy Wing (Optional)
We offer other different style wheel rims and tyres for this off-road buggy!

06008-Star Bar Style
2P

Front Wheel Rim

Tyre

06009-Aggressive Front
2P

06010-Front Wheel
Complete(06008+06009)
2P

06024-Star Bar St
Rear Wheel Rim

06025-Aggressive Rear
Tyre 2P

06026-Rear Wheel

Complete(06024+06025)

ce

06028-Front Wheel
Complete (06030+06009
2P

06029-Rear Whee
Complete (06031

06030-Front Sealed
Wheel Rim 2P

C

Rim

©,

06031-Rear Sealed Wheel

06021-Off-road Buggy

2P Wing




HOPS-UP

02124-Aluminum
Exhaust Pipe

06038-Aluminum
Shock Absorber 2P

NEW NO.:102009

NEW NO.:106004

02115B-Radio/Fuel
tank Tray

NEW NO.:122002

02128B-Aluminum
Engine Mount 2P

b

NEW NO.:122005

HOPS

102025-Aluminum
Centre Diff.Mount

A

102040-Aluminum
Ackerman Plate *

102057-Alum.Steering
Servo Saver Complete

*

102059-Aluminu
Fuel Tank Cover

02134B-Aluminum
Wheel Hex. Mount 4P

| U (2
@ @

NEW NO.:122042

02191B-Aluminum
Nut M3 8P

O
©Q 909

NEW NO.:122048

02190B-Aluminum
Nut M4 4P

@
@ ©

NEW NO.:122049

02186-Aluminum
Steering Hub(L/R)

NEW NO.:122011

102062-Aluminum
lightweight flywheel

*

122064-Aluminum
Battery Case Top

Cover *

102065-Compact
Aluminum Radio Tray

106044-Aluminu
Wing Stay

02187-Aluminum
Rear Hub Carrier
(L/R)

NEW NO.:122012

166015-Universal
Drive Joint 2P

S

06048B-Aluminum
Front/rear & Servo
Link 2P

s

NEW NO.:166017

OO

06039B-Aluminum
Front Upper Arm 2P

NEW NO.:166018

106045-Aluminum
Wing Adjustable
Mount *

&

06040B-Aluminum
Front Lower Arm 2P

NEW NO.:166019

06042B-Aluminum
Rear Lower Arm 2P

e

NEW NO.:166021

06036B-Aluminum
Front Shock Tower

2
275
299 |
X |
< |
e , \
2= l‘o:\
2
2,7 <
000

NEW NO.:166022

06037B-Aluminum
Rear Shock Tower

NEW NO.:166023

02156-Aluminum
Fuel Filter

02031A-Polished
Aluminum manifold+
Pad

=

The actual received parts may vary from the images!

Optional parts are subject to change without prior notice.

The images with % are still undeveloped and will come in near future.




Assembly Diagram-1 for (C) 1/10th scale monster truck

(08058)

1-Shock Lower Mount (
2-Shock Spring (08058)
3-Ball Mount (08058)
4-Shock Upper Mount (
5-Shock Body (08058)
6-0O-ring B (08058)
7-Ring Washer (08058)
8-Clip(6T) (08058)
9-Seal Cover (08058)
10-Shock Main Axle (08
11-Washer 6*2.6*0.5(0
12-Piston (08058)
13-Shock Ball(08058)
14-Shock Absorber Cap
15-Nylon Nut M2.5 (080
16-Shock Ball Head (080

Assembly Diagram-2 for (C) 1/10th scale monster truck

Monster Truck

1-BT3*14 BH screw (02074) 7-Upper Buffer Mount (08425)
2-Steering Liner (02074) 8-Steering Arm (02075)
3-Steering Shaft (02074) 9-Buffer Shaft (08073)

4-Buffer Shaft Bushing A(02075)  10-Buffer Shaft Bushing B (08425)

5-Bearing @ 8*5%3 11-Buffer Spring (08425)

6-Lower Buffer Mount (08425) 12-Adjustable Buffer Ring (08425)

1-Silicon Rubber Pipe (02172)

2-Heat Rubber Pipe (02172)
3-Exhaust Pipe Rear Housing (02026)
4-BT screw 2*8 (02026)

5-Seal Ring (02026)

6-Exhaust Pipe Gallbladder (02026)
7-Exhaust Pipe Front Housing (02026)
8-M4*4 Grub Screw (02026)

Monster Trubk




¥onij 19)suoj

(££080) (LLT) 189D-6T  (£1080) JUNOJN Sutidg joordpeo-61

(zz080) 1890 do3§ PU0IIS -8 (€1080) diyp JooxdpeoT-81
(¢€080) (LSE) I8aD-LT (£1080) [ 189D~/ |

(LS080) 13S0 9[110IY [, -97 (£1080)SUTUIT JUB)SISOY PLOT-9]

(1LT) 1edD-6T (¢1080) dIYD 1UL)ISISOY PEOT-G

(92080) 21Xy do1§ PIY L-4C (£1080) T 180D ]
(91080) NN 91qeISNIPY-€T (6£120) 7S x0T SuLIRag SUI[OY-€ ]

(91080) Sur1dg JUBISISOY PROT-TT (91080) A[qQUIASSY We)-7 |

(0080)SUISNOH 1UOI ] S[}IOIYL -T]

(26020) MIIIS 4 €IN OSI-01

(91080) 3JeyS WED-6

(91080) 7% CIN M3I10S dedo-uoN "XoH JIouu[-g
(91080) 1A o) eld-/

(++020)dS1( 9YeIg-9

(rv0z0) dIyD Jurury-¢g

(+vozo) diyD oyeIg-y

(+€070) YV dnD JurO[ [BSIdAIUN-€
(+£020) 5 PN MaI10§ deou) "XoH Jduuj-g
(tv020) Tl EIN MIIOS "XOH JIauu] peaH [[ed-1

Assembly Diagram-4 for (C) 1/10th scale monster truck

7 SO S a6 o @) O SR
b () = = O =N .lB H
e%BmWBmPBmmﬂwwmmlmlw
Ze—m > o E =S oY C D90 R" S e 5
.lrl.lefofr BRI [a+] < O
SeREZAnAAETRRRLTEEE
T T =) — A N <t v \O >~
— NN <tV O~ —~ ——— ———

Assembly Diagram-3 for (C) 1/10th scale monster truck




02004-Fuel Tank

02011-Handle

02016-Universal Joint
CupB

02024-Diff.Gear
Complete

08425-Steering Assembly A

02026-Exhaust Pipe

02028-Air Filter
w/foam

02029-Diff.Main
Gear(steel)

oy

@) -
@ ,
Lo

AL

w/Cap screw&nut

02059-Exhaust Pipe Holder

02060-Engine
04- 18CXP(TATWAN)
06- I8CXP(JAPAN)

02063-Rear Lower Arm
Round Pin A 2pcs

7

02065-Engine Flywh
Post

=
:k\
““

02066-Pinion/Pin

02068-Engine Flywheel

02070-Battery
Compartment

&

02071-Receiver

02030-Drive Gear

02031-Exhaust Manifold

\

02032-Universal Joint
CupC

02034-Universal Joint
Cup A

02073-Servo

02074-Steering Joint

02075-Steering
Assembly B

02036-Front Lower
Shaft Pin A 2pcs

02037-E-clip 12pcs
(D7. D4.92.5.02.3)

III I
III I
JIII

02039-Diff. Case +
Washers , rings

0000
5%
29

&)

02044-Disc Brake

02078-O-ring 12pcs

0000

0000
0000

02079-0il Bearing
D15*p10*4- 6pcs

000
00O

02080-0il Bearing
O5*P10*4- 8pcs

D000
000 0

02081-TT 3*8 BH
Screw 6pcs

ABA
A

-
P

ot )

=
N

o\

\\\\\\

02046-Radio Tray PostA

0 b
\“W

02047-Radio Tray PostB

& 1
-
I
o rd
P
> & l
‘x\; 9
>
&
> o
o
o

02048-Clutch Shoe/spring

02048(M)
02048(F)

02049-Engine Holder
w/Cap screw

02082-TT 3*12BH
Screw 10pcs

%%é%

02083-BT 3*12BH
Screw 6pcs

Il

02084-TT 3*20BH
Screw 4pcs

T

02085-BT 2*8 BH

Screw 8pcs

Ty

02053-Body Clip 8pcs

P PPS
P PP S

02055-Nylon Nut M4 8P

eYeYete
SrEtete

02057-Antenna Pipe 4P

=

02058-Fuel Tube 2P

02086-BT 2*10 BH

T

I

02087-TPF 3*10 FH
Screw 15pcs

Ll

et
D

o |

I

1
1
1
1

G
IIW b
Y |4
et |4
e

02088-TPF 3*14 FH
Screw 13pcs

e -r,E@
1
1
A @

LL‘U[\\‘F‘.FD@ U
il !

AL

L
MMM @

02089-TPF 3*15FH
Screw 9pcs

il
[l
Il

=

W

=JED
g
£
=
£

.

s

W (4




02090-TPF3*25FH
Screw 4pcs

02092-ISO 3*10
Screw 8pcs

02093-M3*10 Cap
Screw 10pcs

02094-M3*28 Cap
Screw 4pcs

|

i)

A

il

02174-Throttle Pulling

02176-Cap Head
Screw 3 *12

02177- Grub Screw
4%8 4P

Z

02178- Flat Head

Screw 3 * 12

TTT1
TTTT

%
:

02095-M3*8 Cap
Screw 4pcs

02096-3*10 Cap

Screw 6pcs

02097-3*14 Cap
Screw 6pcs

02098-M3*4 Grub

Screw 8pcs

02179- Flat Head
Screw 3 * 14

11T
TTT1T

02180- Flat Head
Screw 3 *16

10P
TETEY
TEYEEY

02181-Cap Head Self
Tapping Screw 3*15

i
RER]

02183-Servo Mount

$& S
F&E:

02099-M4*4 Grub
Screw 10pcs

6

02100-Wheel Hex. 8P

Ceuu
CUUU

02101-Steering Bushing
12P

P99 H
122 2
POOP

02102-Nylon Nut M3
6P

QOO
Q0O

02184-Cap Head Self
Tapping Screw 3*12 10P

ITI1]
LARRA]

06007-Shock Ball Head 4P

A
e QR

06045-Front Gear Box
Housing

06046-Rear Gear Box
Housing

00t

02107-Clutch Bell

(single gear)

02138-Ball Bearing
O15% ¢ 10*4 -6pcs

00O
00O

02139-Ball Bearing
®10*d5*4 -8pcs

0000
0000

06055-Front Upper Arm
Holder

06056-Chassis

06063-Front Gear
Box Complete

06064-Rear Gear
Box Complete

02152-Ball Head

|

Screw M5 8P

flalyfe

02153-Ball Head Nut
8P

02164-Ball Head Cap

0000
0000

02165-Steering Hub
(Left/Right)

08002-Front Bumper

08004-Front/Rear Diff.
Mount

08007-Body Post 4P

08012-Shock Tower

02166-Rear Wheel Hub
Carrier (Left/Right)

A

02171-Sway Arm Adjuster
4P

v

02172-Silicon/Heat
Rubber Pipe

.,g

02173-Suspension Arm
Pad 2P

08013-Diff.Gear
Complete

08016-Brake Cam Mount

08017-Adjustable Nut

Co

08018-First Step Ax




08021-Shock Ball Head 1

®
BN

08022-Second Step Axle

08026-Third Step Axle

08027-Pin 2*10

2024
Y224

10P

08063- Diff. Gear
Complete

08064-Wheel Axle 2P

08065-Wheel Hex. 4P

v
‘00

08067- Diff.Gear
4(17T)/5(2

,./

08028-Front Bumper
Post 4P

XN
e

08030-Front Shock Tower
Holder

0803 1-Rear Shock Tower
Holder

08032-Bumper Spring 4P

08068-Rear Lower Arm
Round Pin B 2pcs

7y

08069-Front Lower Arm
Round Pin B 2pcs

7

08072-Shock Ball Head 2

03027-Charger/Batt
Wire Connec

08033-Diff. Gear 1(35T)
/2(17T)

08034-Brake Pads

5;@@

08042-Front/rear Link 2P

08043-Tire

06016-Servo Link

2P

08071-Wheel Complete 2P
(wheel rim 08008 +Tyre 08043)

08048-Front Upper Arm 2P

08049-Front Lower Arm
2P

Wheel rims/Tyres/ Wheels complete(Optional)

We offer other different style wheel rims and tyres for this monster truck!

08050-Rear Lower Arm 2P

08051-Rear Upper Arm 2P

08057-Dift. Post 2P

08058- Shock Absorber

08044-Chrome Plated
Wheel Rim

2P

08045-Wheel Complete 2P

(Chrome plated wheel rim 08044
+Tyre 08043)

08008N-Wheel Rim

2P

08059-Dogbone

g8mm 2P

08060-Dogbone

77mm 2P

08061-Dogbone

63mm 2P

08062- Rear Bumper




HOPS-UP

HOPS

02124-Aluminum
Exhaust Pipe

NEW NO.:102009

0804 1-Aluminum
Shock Absorber 2P

NEW NO.:108004

188015-Universal
Drive Joint 2P

=

08054-Aluminum
Shock Tower

NEW NO.:108022

102040-Aluminum
Ackerman Plate *

102057-Alum.Steering
Servo Saver Complete 4

102059-Aluminum
Fuel Tank Cover *

102006-Aluminu
lightweight flywhe

02115B-Radio/Fuel
tank Tray

NEW NO.:122002

02128B-Aluminum
Engine Mount 2P

NEW NO.:122005

02186-Aluminum
Steering Hub(L/R)

NEW NO.:122011

02187-Aluminum
Rear Hub Carrier
(L/R)

A

NEW NO.:122012

122064-Aluminum
Battery Case Top %
Cover

102065-Compact
Aluminum Radio Tray w

(‘/‘l‘n‘
o o \\}
£y

T |

02134B-Aluminum
Wheel Hex. Mount 4P

@ @
@@

NEW NO.:122042

02191B-Aluminum
Nut M3 &P

0009
Q009

NEW NO.:122048

02190B-Aluminum
Nut M4 4P

© o
© O

NEW NO.:122049

06048B-Aluminum
Front/rear & Servo
Link 2P

NEW NO.:166017

08036B-Aluminum
Front Upper Arm 2P

NEW NO.:188018

08037B-Aluminum
Front Lower Arm 2P

NEW NO.:188019

08070B-Aluminum
Rear upper Arm 2P

NEW NO.:188020

08039B-Aluminum
Rear Lower Arm 2P

NEW NO.:188021

08040B-Aluminum
Front Upper Arm Mount

NEW NO.:188031

08047B-Aluminum
Body Post 4P

7%

NEW NO.:188037

02156-Aluminum
Fuel Filter

02031A-Polished
Aluminum manifold+
Pad

The actual received parts may vary from the images!
Optional parts are subject to change without prior notice.

The images with % are still undeveloped and will come in near future.




1/10th scale off-road buggy-Assembly View

1/10th scale on-road racing car-Assembly View

86020 ——

A01L090
00120 96090

£6120 ————ug

-~

N

£7090 S
S
89120
59090
29090 B
k)
A 19090
91090
. 92020
&»————————00120
€

o
\\mwoee ~ 15090 \/ cL1leo £5120 -
<L — ~ | 9020 25090 s %ﬁ:g
€0090 ‘ ~ /IP\ \VNE‘NO

——G5020

A92090

~ 70020 o
29090 ~ 5090
£0090 J/ ‘ /120 09090 s <ogg
! ' §5090 N 0
£9020 3 4
85090 95020 o 89120
" v2120
0 £0020
9099 /
15090 L1020 L5090
25050 22090
2020 S -/ﬁ
19090 ¥£020 ﬁ.&o

o

89120 l §9090—e
N
EV090 i

™" 59000

Nm&o'i

N,
€6120 ——————,

~

00120

A0L090

66000 —— =

A92090

S———G5020

0L1T0  CSITO

P91Z0—__d
® e
|}




1/10th scale monster truck-Assembly View




	íﬁÃæ  1
	íﬁÃæ  2
	íﬁÃæ  3
	íﬁÃæ  4
	íﬁÃæ  5
	íﬁÃæ  6
	11-24.pdf
	íﬁÃæ  1
	íﬁÃæ  2
	íﬁÃæ  3
	íﬁÃæ  4
	íﬁÃæ  5
	íﬁÃæ  6
	íﬁÃæ  7

	25-36.pdf
	íﬁÃæ  1
	íﬁÃæ  2
	íﬁÃæ  3
	íﬁÃæ  4
	íﬁÃæ  5
	íﬁÃæ  6

	37-48.pdf
	íﬁÃæ  1
	íﬁÃæ  2
	íﬁÃæ  3
	íﬁÃæ  4
	íﬁÃæ  5
	íﬁÃæ  6

	49-51.pdf
	íﬁÃæ  1
	íﬁÃæ  2


